Company”), pursuant to which the Company’s shareholding in Target Company will increase from 49% to 99.66%. The Company proposes to 

subscribe to 15,00,000 fully paid equity shares of the Target Company of face value of Rs.10/- each (Rupees Ten Only) at par, for an aggregate 

amount of Rs. 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore and Fifty Lakh Only).

RERC, vide its final Order dated November 13, 2025, has allowed Change in Law compensation of ~Rs.39.92 crores comprising ~Rs. 30.98 crores 

towards BCD and ~Rs. 8.94 crores towards GST, being the reconciled and undisputed amounts between the parties.